## Leisure World Historical Society of Laguna Hills, California Inc.

Dedicated to preserving the Archives of Our Community

P.O. Box 2220, Laguna Hills, CA 92654 (714) 951-2330

Volume III Number 3

JUNE 1989

## NEWSLETTER

## MAJOR ANNIVERSARY EVENT

This is to invite you to a major 25th Anniversary Event. At long last, after a year of planning, writing, and editing, the Leisure World Historical Society is pleased to invite you to the formal release of the 25-year history of Leisure World.

The Editorial Committee assisted by some eight other authors, has been hard at work for more than a year and now the result of their efforts,----"FULFILLING RETIREMENT DREAMS" will be available for you to secure, peruse, and show to friends and relatives.

The event will take place Thursday, June 22nd, in the Auditorium at Clubhouse III at 2 P.M.

The presentation of the first copy of the book to Rex Perkins of Glendale Federal, financial sponsor, will be followed by a super slide presentation of the Camera Club showing highlights of Leisure World History together with sound effects. Their show is entitled "WHERE VISIONS BECOME REALITIES". You won't want to miss this "doubleheader".

Following the Camera Club program at approximately 3:00 P.M., you may pick up your copies of the book previously ordered. Bring your receipt or cancelled check, but if you can't find them, come any way. Volunteers will be on hand to see that you get your books. Authors will be there too, to autograph them if you wish.

Come help us celebrate the release of "FULFILLING RETIREMENT DREAMS".

Following this event, the Leisure World Historical Society will be "on vacation" so far as general meetings are concerned, until October 24th. You will receive more details about that meeting over the summer.

Have a good summer.

Cordially, Claire Still

Claire Still President

